# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI356808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Frederick Johannes Venter	07/10/2024
Jayendra Pathak	07/10/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	COMPUTED FUTURES, INC	
Street Address: 165 Rodgers Ravine Cove		
City:	Driftwood	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78615	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63117429
Application Number:	63217281
Application Number:	17533416

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5127971498

**Email:** spsdocket@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: John Schell

**Address Line 1:** 5114 Balcones Woods Dr

Address Line 2: STE 307-193

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1050-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Schell
SIGNATURE:	John Schell
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
<u> </u>	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 067969 FRAME: 0582 source=1050-0002\_Assignment2#page1.tiff source=1050-0002\_Assignment2#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 067969 FRAME: 0583

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Frederick Johannes Venter of Driftwood, TX

Jayendra Pathak of Austin, TX

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: COMPUTED FUTURES, INC, a corporation having a place of business at 165 Rodgers Ravine Cove, Driftwood, Texas 78615

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:

Ш	U.S. Patent Application executed on or about the date of this Assignment
	U.S. Patent Application executed on, or
$\boxtimes$	U.S. Provisional Application No.: <u>63/117,429</u> filed on <u>2020-11-23</u>
$\boxtimes$	U.S. Provisional Application No.: <u>63/217,281</u> filed on <u>2021-07-01</u>
	U.S. Application No.: <u>17/533,416</u> , filed on <u>2021-11-23</u>
	International Application No.:, filed on

ENTITLED: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING AND MITIGATING CYBER SECURITY THREATS, having

REFERENCE NO.: 1050-0002PRO, 1050-0002P2, and 1050-1002US, and naming as

INVENTOR(S): Frederick Johannes Venter

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2 Attorney Docket No.: 1050-0002

REEL: 067969 FRAME: 0584

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

	July 10, 2024	
Frederick Johannes Venter	Date	501020001000000000000000000000000000000
SL	July 10,2024	
Jayendra Pathak	Date	<u> </u>

Page 2 of 2 Attorney Docket No.: 1050-0002